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Which of the following is a
cultivated silk ?

(1) Taltar

(2) Eri

(3) Mulberry
(4) Muga

Which of the following is a
multicellular fibre ?

(1) Wool (2) Silk
(3) Flax ., (4) Tencel

The raw material used in the
manufacture of Nylon 66 is

(1) Castor oil
(2) Adipicacid
(3) Caprolactum

(4) Ethylene glycol

A good fibre forming polymer
should not have

(1) High Inter-molecular
interaction

(2) High degree of polymerisation
(3) Linear polymeric chain

(4) Branched polymeric chain

3-A)

A primary property of a textile
fibre which refers to adequate
strength is

(1) Flexibility
(2) Density
(3) Cohesiveness

(4) Tenacity ./

The secondary property of a textile
fibre is

(1) strength

(2) flexibility
(3) uniformity
(4) luster .,

Medula is associated with
(1) Jute

(2) Cotton

(3) Wool v

(4) Silk

The fibre that dissolves in 59%
(WIV) sulphuric acid solution is

(1) Polyester

(2) Nylon 66

(3) Polypropylene
(4) Viscose
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The fibre that will float on water is
(1)
(2)
3)
(4)

Glass

Carbon

Nylon
Polypropylene .,

The range of spinning speed
(m/min) used in the manufacture
of partially oriented polyester yarn
IS

1000 - 1200
2000 - 2500
4000 - 6000
2800 - 3500 v

1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

Lyocell is a
(1)
(2)
3)
(4)

protein fibre
polyamide fibre

cellulosic fibre

polyester fibre

Texturizing is the process that
introduce

1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

Crimps

Zigzag shaping
Coils

All of the above ./

G

13.

14.

15.

16.

-A)

Spinneret having annular holes

produces
1)
)
®3)
(4)

Bicomponent fibre
Trilobal fibre
Micro fibre

Hallow fibre

Most versatile yarn is produced by
1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

OE frame
DREF
Ring frame /

Airjet frame

Most of the seed coat particles are
removed in

1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

Draw frame

Carding /

Comber

Blow room

In a cord, the wire point density is
maximum on

(1) Doffer
(2)
3)
(4)

Flat
Licker-in
Cylinder /
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The spinning system that does not
generate  false twist during
spinning is

1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

Rotor spinning
Airjet spinning
DREF 3

Ring spinning

In a cotton cord, the wire point
density on

(1) Cylinder is lesser than that on
flat

()

Flat is greater than that on
doffer

(3) Cylinder is greater than that

onflat

(4)

Doffer is greater than that on
cylinder

In a draw frame with 3 over 3
drafting system, the roller most
prone to slip is

(1)
()
3)
(4)

Front top roller
Back top roller

Middle top roller

Front bottom roller

20. A machine that does not improve

21.

22.

-A)

the mass evenness is
(1) Ribbon lap

(2) Draw frame

(3) Rolling frame

(4) Speed frame

Softer cots on drafting rollers
results in

(1) change in draft

(2) reduced roller lapping

(3) less fibre slippage at roller nip
(4) anincrease in drafting wave
Amongst the following, the

suitable technology for producing
core spun yarn is

(1) Air vortex spinning
(2) Rotor spinning

(3) Airjet spinning
(4) Friction spinning ./
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The advantage of flyer leading
over bobbin leading speed frame is

(1) lesser change of unwinding
after breakage.

(2) lower power requirement .,/

(3) lower rolling stretch

(4) power requirement remains
fairly constant during the
bobbin build up.

The primary drawback of airjet
yarn is

(1) Hairiness /

(2) Production
(3) Low tenacity

(4) High imperfections

The daily production of a mill is
1200 kg of 30 tex yarn and 1200
kg of 20 tex yarns. The average
yarn tex produced by this mill is
(1) 23

2 24 v

(3) 25

4) 26

26.

217.

28.

29.

(9-A)

If lap weight is 15 oz per yards, the
hank of lap is

(1) 0.0012 hank v/
(2) 0.06 hank
(3) 0.07 hank
(4) 0.05 hank

Size add-on does not depends on
(1) size paste concentration
(2) machine speed

(3) drying cylinder temperature

(4) roller hardness

Ball warping is mainly used in the
manufacture of

(1) 3D fabrics
(2) Narrow fabric
(3) Sateen fabric
(4) Denim v

if the
winding speed is increased from
1000 m/min to 1200 m/min, the
percentage increase in the yarn

In a winding machine,

tension will be approximately

1) 12 (2) 24
(3) 36 @) 44 v
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Pirn winding is an essential

preparatory process for weaving

on
1)
()
(3)
(4)

Rapier loom
Water-jet loom

Drop-box loom ,

Air-Jet loom

The factor that does not influence
the propelling force for moving the

weft yarn on air jet loom is
1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

air velocity

yarn strength

yarn diameter

coefficient of friction

between air and yarn

Increase in taper angle on sectional

warping drum will normally
require
(1) lower warping speed

()
(3)
(4)

higher warping speed

decrease in traverse speed ./

Increase in traverse speed

33.

34.

35.

(11-A)

Increase in the ratio of the length
of crank to the length of
connecting rod leads to

(1)
(2)
©)
(4)

decrease in sley eccentricity
no change in sley eccentricity

increase in sley eccentricity ./

initial increase and then
decrease in sley eccentricity

Shuttle remains on the race board
during its flight in the shed
because of

(1)

backward position acceleration
of the sley

2)

forward position acceleration
of the sley

3)
(4)

constant forward velocity

constant backward velocity

In weft knitted fabrics of the same
mass per unit area produced from
the same yarns, the structure which
will give the highest thickness is

1)
@)

3)
(4)

Rib
Purl

Interlock

Plain
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The nonwoven process which has
the highest production rate is

(1) Needle punching
(2) Spun bending ./
(3) Melt blowing

(4) Hydro entanglement

Needle punched nonwoven fabric
finds its application as

(1) Hygienic
(2) Sports wear

(3) Heat and sound insulation ,/

(4) Swim wear

Double acting dobby is driven
from

(1) Crank shaft
(2) Rocking shaft
(3) Bottomshaft

(4) Tappet shaft

In a sizing process, if add-on is
12.8% and paste concentration is
16%, the value of wet pick-up (%)
would be

(1) 50
(3) 80 v

2) 16
4) 115

40.

41.

42.

43.

(13- A)

Standard C.S.P. values for combed
cotton yarn is

(1) 2000 (2) 1550
(3) 3150 (4) 2250 v

Statistic is a numerical quantity,
which is calculated from

(1) Data
(2) Observations

(3) Sample

(4) Population

the
probability of selecting an item

In random  sampling,

from the population is

(1) unknown

(2) known
(3) undecided
(4) one

The arithmetic mean is called the

(1) population mean v

(2) coefficient of variation

(3) population total

(4) population variance
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In a textile testing for a certain
property the
proportional to

sample size is

(1) Coefficient of Variation (CV)
(2) Squareof CV v

(3) Square root of CV
(4) Cube of CV

Two yarn samples have standard

deviation of strength o, and o,, if
o, < o,, the ‘F’ ratio would be

(1) o,/o,

(2) o,/o0

(3) Gi / Gg

4) oylo;

If the standard deviation of a
population is 9, the population
variance is

1) 3
2) 18
3) 21

(4) 81

47.

48.

49.

(15 - A)

A coefficient of correlation is
computed to be — 0.95 means that

(1) the relationship between two
variables is weak.

(2) the relationship between two
variables is strong and
positive.

(3) the relationship between two

variables is strong but

negative. v

(4) correlation coefficient cannot
have this value.

Analysis of Variance (ANOVA) is
a test for equality of

(1) Means
(2) Variances v

(3) Proportions

(4) Only two parameters

Confidence level or interval are
more commonly calculated and
used at a

(1) 90% level
(2) 92% level

(3) 94% level
(4) 95% level
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Statisticians use the terms degree
of freedom to describe the number
of values in the final calculation is

1) (h+1)
2 (1+n)
3) (n-1) v

) (n-17

If ‘F’ test is used for

(1) significance testing of two
means

(2) testing whether the frequency
distribution is normal

(3) significance testing of

dispersion /

(4) testing whether the frequency
distribution is Poisson

What test statistic is used for a
global test of significance ?

(1) Z-test
(2) t-test

(3) Chi-square test

(42 F-test

53.

54.

55.

56.

(17 - A)

The typical enzyme/s used for
desizing is/are :

(1) Cellulase
(2) Peptidase

(3) Mixture of peptidase and
cellulase

(4) Amylase /

Bleaching of cotton fabrics is
commercially done using

(1) Sodium Bisulphite
(2) Sodium Chlorate
(3) Sodium Chloride
(4) Sodium Chlorite

Melachite green is an important
dyestuff, the typical green colour is
obtained when the dye molecule is

(1) Non-ionic

(2) Anionic

(3) Cationic v

(4) Made up of phenyl group

During bleaching of cotton with
Hydrogen peroxide, the stabilizer
used is

(1) Sodium hydroxide
(2) Sodium silicate
(3) Acetic acid

(4) Sodium carbonate
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57. Disperse dye cannot generally be

58.

59.

60.

113

fixed on polyester by

(1) saturated heat at 140 °C
(2)
3)
(4)

dry heat at 210 °C

Cotton when mercerised will have

a cross-sectional shape of
(1)
(2)
3)
(4)

Oval shape

Bean shape
Pentalobal shape
Circular shape

The efficiency of the wash-n-wear
treatment can be estimated by

measuring its
(1)
(2)
3)
(4)

Bonding length
Tensile strength
Dye uptake

Crease recovery ./

The highest washing fastness in a
dyed cotton fabric would be

obtained if the dye-fibre bond is
1)
(2)
3)
(4)

lonic

Hydrogen

Van der Waal’s
Covalent

superheated steam at 190 °C

saturated steam at 100 °C v/

(19 - A)

61.

62.

63.

Softener

reduces the bending

rigidity of fabrics by decreasing

(1)

inter-fibre  and inter-yarn

(2)
(3)

(4)

friction

modulus of the fibre

glass transition temperature
of the fibre

packing coefficient of yarns

A print paste cannot be prepared
without

(1)
(2)
(3)

Colourant
Pigment
Thickener /

(4)

Carrier

K/S ratio is related to reflectance
(R) as

(1)
2
(3)
(4)

K/S = (1 - R%)/2R
K/S = (1 + R9)/2R
K/S = (1-R)/2R
KIS=(1-R)%2R v

64.

Decorative

surface design

technique which adds dimension
and texture to the ground fabric is
known as

(1)
©)

Embosing (2) Embroidery /

Compacting (4) Appliqué
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65. Which of the following is a bio-
degradable fibre ?

66.

67.

68.

113

(1)

Tencel

()
(3)
(4)

Polyamide
Polyester

Polyacrylonitrile

A garmentis a

(1)
(2)

two dimensional product

three dimensional product ./

(3)
(4)

four dimensional product

None of these

Garment manufacturing is based

on
(1)
(2)

Fit

Measurements ./

(3)
(4)

Fullness

Style

The following cloth is used on
dress form for draping

1)
(2)
(3)

Polyester cloth
Nylon cloth
Muslin cloth

(4)

Viscose cloth

69.

70.

71.

72.

1-A)

Pattern parts are made without

seam allowance is called
(1) Rectangular pattern
(2) Square pattern

(3) Block pattern ,/

(4) Perfect pattern

An alternative feature used
design is

1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

darts
pleat

vent

fringing ,

Which type of garment is usually

wear, while riding a horse ?
(1) Blazer

(2) Fitted pant

(3) Bell-bottom pant

(4) Breeches

Football players wear
1)
(2)
3)
(4)

Tight to fit clothing
Robes

Fur

Protective padding v
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The size of sewing needle used for
thin fabric is

(1) No.15  (2) No.16

(3) No.14  (4) No. 18

Which yoke will be more suitable
for school uniforms ?

(1) Yoke with pintuck
(2) Yoke with shirring

(3) Simple plain yoke ./

(4) “V’ shaped yoke

Which city have emerged as major
fashion capital in the global ?

(1) Delhi
(2) Male
(3) Milan v
(4) Washington

The fashion for belts is related to
(1) Classic and simply styled
(2) Hair style

(3) Waist interest in apparel /

(4) Casual looks

77.

78.

79.

(23-A)

Merchandising responsibilities are
usually

(1) Quality line

(2) Store line v

(3) Production line

(4) Shipping line

Which is a manufacturing process
the
elements and process steps are
the

in which all functional

integrated  with help of

computer ?
(1) CAP
(2) CAPP
(3) CIM v
4) CPM

Which system is the one which is
installed on-board the machine or
equipment for monitoring and

controlling operation ?

(1) On-line v

(2) Upper-line
(3) In-line
(4) Both Upper-line and In-line
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80. In carding process the | 83. In the ring spinning, computer
microprocessor are used for systems are used for monitoring
monitoring and control of and controlling of spinning

. operation. The popular one are the
(1) Feed rate, sliver count and

nep level (1) Uster RINGDATA System. ./
(2) Cleaning intensity (2) Uster Autoleveller System.
(3) Waste level (3) Uster Autoconer System.
(4) Tuftsize (4) Premier Data System.

81. Auto-levellers are used for | 84. ERP stands for
monitoring and regulation of sliver

count in (1) Effective Resource Planning

(1) Carding process (2) Enterprise Resource Planning .,/

(2) Blow room process (3) Electronic Resource Planning

(3) Drawing process (4) Electrically Revised Process

(4) Rolling process

85. Automatic thread trimming is a
special characteristic of
82. ABC control is user-friendly

microprocessor based system used (1) computerised cutting machine

to set, monitor and control the (2) computerised embroidery
(1) Tuftsize machine /

(2) Yarn count (3) computerised button hole

making machine

(3) Cleaning intensity (4) computerising lay  plan

machine

(4) Unevenness of yarn
113 (25-A)



86.

87.

88.

89.

113

CIPMS 0oz3
(1) BoZpeso® woedrieedc®

;‘g@)c;ga@ 20023 00e3° REO

(2) soZpeso® lelXigidxlon
BPEART eoedeestedooest A0

(3) SoTpEIo® R LEdE® @S,
soedeesteooes® Ko

(4) SoTREIT® Q0T HOPTY,
RPLAAT Toedeesedoest RF0

SEEo! 83,0009 DYOLITTY
AFDOT BRWED

(1) CAPP (2) CAMM
(3) ERP v (4) GUI
SNeesFe300es” QIBRE
ROWOHAT

(1) 5mnr v (2) 6 mnsy

(3) 8mnw (4) 3mnsd

MWD [IP0F,  INFTINLY
03P FTITY ?

(1) eudhe 363

(2) =Sewoown
SO

HOBAOHy

(3) =z

&3

BRCUT® e, @
<3 [

3LTTENGD |/

(4) Rex
SBRERTY T

BRHBERIR

90.

91.

92.

(26 - A)

Hogo»® HR 8 sosy @085y
DI UBDBYOD  BIPSRe
33,

3 2a 2
&

1) =3
(2) Som
(3) mF®T Fez

(4) 2O TP v

(2) ST3een / TRT w0eOND

&0 ) Q

(3) =Es ey /TR

asmwgbmfa v

(4)

&l

3 zamwgamfo / BTACED

-0

ABC 3exBond ‘A’ [N o
BINSTT SNV BeodS.

(1) d208 mawdnsd

(2) 290 cRaudnisd
(3) 3z mowdnwd

(4) o3» meadnEs vy



86.

87.

88.

89.

113

What does CIPMS stands for ?

(1) Computer Integrated
Production Management
System

(2)

Computer Integrated Process
Management System

(3)

Computer Integrated Product
Management System

(4)

Computer Interference
Process Management System

Delay in order process can be
avoided by

(1) CAPP (2) CAMM
3) ERP v (4) GUI

The management is concerned

with
(1) 5m’s v (2) 6m’s
(3) 8m’s (4 3m’s

Which of the following is not a
reason for globalizing operation ?

(1) Reduce costs
(2)
(3) Stockholder approval ratings ./

Improve supply-chain

(4) Attract new markets

90.

91.

92.

27 -A)

A key HR role in the firm will be
multidisciplinary consulting around
(1) Individual
(2)
)

(4)

Team
Business unit

All of the above ,

The formula used to calculate

current ratio is

Current liabilities/current

1)

assets
(2)
(3)
(4)

Inventory/current liabilities

Current assets/current liabilities

Current liabilities/inventory

In ABC analysis “A’ class consists

of items having

(1)

Accurate records ./

Good records

()
©)
(4)

Minimal records

No records
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The following is the external

source of cash
1)
(2)
3)
(4)

Long term loans
Short-term borrowings
Issue of new shares

All of the above

The culture of a company is
conveyed through

1)
()
(3)
(4)

Rites
Myths
Rituals

All of the above |,

Contract awarded to lowest bidder
is known as

1)
()
(3)

Negotiated contract
Open bid
Closed bid

(4)

Open contract

In marketing, which is the focal
point ?

(1) Profit
(2)
(3)
(4)

Sales
Customer v
All of the above

97.

98.

99.

100.

(29 - A)

The following can be patent

(1) Machine

(2) Process

(3) Composition of matter

(4) All of the above ./

The term ‘Intellectual Property
Rights’ covers

(1) Copyrights

(2) Know-how

(3) Trade dress

(4) All of the above

The Co-operative Societies Act

was passed in India in the year
(1) 1904

(2) 1912

(3) 1919

(4) 1949

Rebate is related to, which type of
societies ?

1)
)
(3)

Consumer
Marketing

Handlooms

Power looms

(4)
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